Thesis:

The Design Of Electronic Module Based On Problem Based
Learning On Electrolye And Non Electrolyte
Solution In X Class

Name

: Nadrah Ayu Ritonga

IDN

: 4163331020

Study Program

: Bilingual Chemistry Education

Departement

: Chemsitry

Approved By: Thesis Supervisor,

Dr. Ani Sutiani, M.si NIP. 196807301992032001

Acknowledge By:

Chemistry Departement Head, Bilingual Departement Coordinator,

Dr. Ayi Davanin, M.St. MP. 196608071990101001 Dr. Ely Djatia, M.Pa. NIP. 19660724199103201

FARMINS MIPA Unimed

Dean,

P.of. Dr. Fathiyah Harahap, M.Si.

NIP. 196607281991032002

Date of Graduate: 16th February 2022

ORIGINALITY STATEMENT PAGE

I declare that the manuscript of this thesis is my own work, and all sources, both quoted and referenced in the manuscript, have been correctly stated in the sources of quotations and bibliography.

If in the future it is known and can be proven that there are elements of plagrarism in this manuscript, I am willing if this thesis is canceled and processed in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations (UU No. 20 Tahun 2003, pasal 25 ayat 2 dan pasal 70).

Medan, February 11th 2022 Declarer,

Nadra Ayu Ritonga

ID-Number, 4163331020



PUBLICATION APPROVAL PAGE

As an academic member of the State University of Medan, I, the undersigned:

Name : Nadrah Ayu Ritonga

ID Number : 4163331020

Study Program: Bilingual Chemistry Education

Faculty : Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences

Type of Work: Thesis

for development science, agreed to grant the State University of Medan a Non exclusive Royalty-Free Right for my scientific work entitled: "The Design Of Electronic Module Based On Problem Based Learning On Electrolyte And Non Electrolyte Solution In X Class"

along with existing equipment (if needed) With this Non-exclusive Royalty Free Right, State University of Medan has the right to store, transfer media/format, manage in the form of a database, maintain, and publish my final project as long as I keep my name as the author/creator and as the Copyright owner. Thus, I make this statement in truth so that it can be used properly

Character

Made in: Medan

On: February 11th 2022

Declarer.

Nadrah Ayu Ritonga

ID Number. 4163331020